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RUN DATE :IO/18/11 11 :17 AM OCTOBER 11 . 2011 REPORT·EL52 PAGE 0001 

TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT 
01 ~ REGISTERED VOTERS . TOTAL 121.765 03 ~ VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 5.55 
02 ~ BALLOTS CAST . TOTAL 6.752 

01 02 03 

0020 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 3170 . 161 5.08 
0030 GSA·l AUMAN ·1·GS 2672 . 157 5.88 
0040 G5A ·2 AUMAN ·2·G5 1911 . 124 6.49 
0070 G5C BRENTWOOD ·G5 2663 . 101 3.79 
0090 CL57·1 CLIFFDALE WEST·1 ·C 3150. 97 3.08 
0100 CL57·2 CL1FFDAlE WEST·2·C 2M2 . 106 4.01 
0110 CCOI CROSS CREEK 01 2310 . 103 4.46 
0120 GIA CROSS CREEK 02 ·G1 1640. 65 3.96 
0130 CC03 CROSS CREEK 03 1327. 38 2.86 
0140 ee04 CROSS CREEK 04 1145 . 109 9.52 
0150 eC05 CROSS CREEK 05 2264 . 112 4.95 
0160 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06 1303. 86 6.60 
0170 CC07 CROSS CREEK 07 1202 . 113 9.40 
0180 eC08 CROSS CREEK 08 1373 . 223 16.24 
0190 G2A CROSS CREEK 09·G2 3847 . 263 6.84 
0200 CC10 CROSS CREEK 10 1202. 96 7.99 
0210 G3B CROSS CREEK 11·G3 1153 . 74 5.42 
0220 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 1635 . 220 13 .46 
0230 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 2726. 91 3.34 
0240 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 2755 . 256 9.29 
0250 CC15 CROSS CREE K 15 2588 . 202 7.81 
0260 CC 16 CROSS CREE K 16 2259 . 337 14.92 
0270 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 2892 . 166 5.74 
0280 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 1708 . 172 10.07 
0290 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 1269 . 52 4.10 
0300 64B CROSS CREEK 20 -64 1484 . 101 6.81 
0310 eC21 CROSS CREEK 21 3606 . 243 6.74 
0320 G2B CROSS CREEK 22·62 4403 . 202 4.59 
0330 62C·1 CROSS CREEK 23 -1-62 2563 . 179 6.98 
0340 G2( ·2 CROSS CREEK 23·2·G2 2165 . 118 5.45 
0350 eC24 CROSS CREEK 24 1368 . 53 3.87 
0360 ce25 CROSS CREEK 25 2053 . 105 5.11 
0370 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 3523 . 182 5.17 
0380 ce27 CROSS CREEK 27 4208. 80 1. 90 
0390 G5B ·l CROSS CREEK 28·1·G5 2879 . 128 4.45 
0400 65B·2 CROSS CREEK 28·2·G5 2442. 92 3.77 
0410 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 2706 . 78 2.B8 
0420 G4A CROSS CREEK 30·G4 1738 . 102 5.87 
0430 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 2329 . 82 3.52 
0440 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 1473 . 82 5.57 
0450 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 2594 . 196 7.56 
0460 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 2009 . 140 6.97 
0470 G8B CUMBERlAND lA· G8 645. 39 6.05 
0480 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 2217 . 125 5.64 
0490 G8C CUMBERLAND 3·G8 785. 32 4.08 
0500 GSA CUMBERLAND 4·G8 2721 . 98 3.60 
0510 E061·1 EASTOVER 1 46 .. 2 4.35 
0580 G1B JUDSON·VANDER ·G1 6 . . 0 . .00 
0590 LR63 lAKE RIM 3874 . 81 2.09 
0610 G2D LONGHILL·G2 629 . 43 6.84 
0620 G118 HANCHESTER·Gll 3390 . . 3 .. 09 
0630 H862 MOIITIBELLO 2224. 63 2.83 
0640 I1R02 ~IORGANTON RD 2 2755 . 196 7.11 
0660 G3A·2 PEARCES HILL 28 ·G3 57 .. 0 . . 00 
0670 63C PEARCES MILL 3·G3 13 .. 0 . .00 
0720 G6A STEDHAN·G6 23 .. 2 8.70 
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01 = REGIS1EREO VOTERS . TOTAL 
02 : BALLOTS CAST . TOTAL 

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 

0730 GIOC STONEY POINT I·GI0 
0740 G10A STONEY POINT 2·GI0 
0760 G2E·l WESTAREA·l ·G2 
0770 G2E· 2 WESTAREA·2·G2 
0800 ONE STOP A HIOO 
0810 ABSENTEE 
0820 PROVISIONAL 
0830 TRANSFER MIOO 
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TOTAL 
121.765 

6.752 

PERCENT 
03 = VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL 

TOTAL PERCENT 
5.55 

02 03 

61 9.46 
55 3.28 
48 3.62 

113 4.74 
33 
34 . 
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10 . 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

RUN DATE:IO/18/11 11:17 AM OCTOBER II. 2011 

VOTES PERCENT 
FAYETTEVILLE HAYOR 

Select : 1 
01 = Bob White 1.091 16.23 
02 = Charles Ragan 328 4.88 

....... - .. . . .. .. ........ .. - - .
~ 

01 02 03 04 
..... . ........................
 

0020 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 34 11 35 81 
0030 GSA ·l AUMAN-l·GS 34 8 33 81 
0040 G5A·2 AUHAN-2 ·GS 28 9 34 53 
0070 G5C BRENTWOOD·G5 14 10 26 51 
0090 CL57 ·1 CL1FFDALE WEST-1·C 30 3 20 43 
0100 CL57-2 CLIFFDALE WEST-2-C 35 10 14 47 
0110 CCOI CROSS CREEK 01 17 3 28 55 
0120 GIA CROSS CREEK 02-Gl 10 3 22 30 
0130 CC03 CROSS CREEK 03 8 3 12 15 
0140 CC04 CROSS CREEK 04 8 2 29 70 
0150 CC05 CROSS CREEK 05 25 7 23 57 
0160 CC06 CROSS CREEK 06 13 5 26 42 
0170 CC07 CROSS CREEK 07 5 0 27 81 
0180 CC08 CROSS CREEK 08 7 2 47 167 
0190 G2A CROSS CREEK 09·G2 46 24 67 125 
0200 CCI0 CROSS CREEK 10 11 2 17 66 
0210 G38 CROSS CREEK I1-G3 5 2 11 56 
0220 CC12 CROSS CREEK 12 2 0 73 145 
0230 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 13 1 35 41 
0240 CC14 CROSS CREEK 14 10 8 64 173 
0250 CC15 CROSS CREEK 15 10 9 52 131 
0260 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 59 10 134 131 
0270 GG17 CROSS CREEK 17 36 6 46 77 
0280 CC18 CROSS CREEK 18 8 2 40 122 
0290 CC19 CROSS CREEK 19 16 2 10 24 
0300 G48 CROSS CREEK 20-G4 8 5 22 66 
0310 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 49 7 59 124 
0320 G28 CROSS CREEK 22-G2 24 6 49 122 
0330 G2C-l CROSS CREEK 23-1-G2 29 4 45 101 
0340 G2C-2 CROSS CREEK 23·2·G2 8 3 29 77 
0350 CC24 CROSS CREEK 24 8 2 15 27 
0360 CC25 CROSS CREEK 25 9 8 30 58 
0370 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 36 11 36 98 
0380 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 35 2 11 32 
0390 G5B-l CROSS CREEK 28-1-G5 42 3 25 58 
0400 G5B·2 CROSS CREEK 28-2-G5 16 10 18 47 
0410 CC29 CROSS CREEK 29 12 9 14 41 
0420 G4A CROSS CREEK 30-G4 15 8 28 51 
0430 CC31 CROSS CREEK 31 8 7 18 48 
0440 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 24 2 12 41 
0450 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 59 10 27 98 
0460 CC34 CROSS CREEK 34 11 1 51 77 
0470 G8B CUMBERLAND 1A-G8 11 2 14 12 
0480 CU02 CUMBERLAND 2 24 14 29 58 
0490 Gac CUMBERLAND 3-G8 8 4 6 14 
0500 G8A CUHBERLAND 4-G8 28 8 19 43 
0510 E061 ·1 EASTOVER 1 2 0 0 0 
0580 G18 JUOSON-VANDER-Gl 0 0 0 0 
0590 LR63 LAKE RIM 10 9 23 39 
0610 G20 LONGHrLL·G2 9 0 9 25 
0620 G118 MANCHESTER·Gl1 0 0 2 1 
0630 H862 HDNTIBELLO 10 3 14 36 
0640 MR02 MORGANTON RD 2 44 14 57 78 
0660 G3A·2 PEARCES MILL 28·G3 0 0 0 0 
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VOTES PERCENT 

03 = Nat Robertson 1.692 25.17 
04 = Tony Chavonne 3.612 53.73 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. MC OFFICIAL 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

RUN DATE:I0/18/11 11:17 AM OCTOBER 11. 2011 REPORT·EL52 PAGE 0004 

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 
FAYETTEVILLE MAYOR 

Select: 1 
01 = Bob White 1.091 16.23 03 = Nat Robertson 1.69225.17 
02 = Charles Ragan 328 4.88 04 = Tony Chavonne 3.612 53.73 

~ _ ~ r r r r r a •••••• r r r r •• • & • 

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 
•• ~ ••••• •• • & & & , , , •••• ••• 

0670 G3C PEARCES HILL 3·G3 0 0 0 0 
0720 G6A STEOMAN·G6 0 0 0 2 
0730 GI0e STONEY POINT 1·GI0 4 16 15 26 
0740 GI0A STONEY POINT 2·GI0 4 7 17 27 
0760 G2E·l WESTAREA·l ·G2 11 2 14 21 
0770 G2E·2 WESTAREA ·2 ·G2 29 5 31 48 
0800 ONE STOP A MIOO 7 0 8 18 
0810 ABSENTEE 5 1 9 19 
0820 PROVISIONAL 5 3 8 11 
0830 TRANSFER MI00 3 0 3 4 



NUHBEREO KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC OFFICIAL 
PRIHARY ELECTION 

RUN DATE:IO/IB/ll 11:17 AH OCTOBER 11. 2011 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005 

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 
FAYETTEVILLE COUNCIL DIST 1 

Select: 1 
01 : Robert L. Evans 126 25.10 
02 : Chris Corcione 75 14.94 03 = Keith A. Bates 301 59.96 

. . .. .... .. .. - - ~ .... .... .... .. .. 
01 02 03 

- ~ ~ ... .............. - .. . 
0320 G2B CROSS CREEK 22·G2 43 30 82 
0330 G2C·l CROSS CREEK 23·1·G2 40 17 122 
0340 G2C ·2 CROSS CREEK 23-2·G2 27 19 72 
0510 G2D LONGHILL -G2 11 8 21 
0520 GlIB HANCHESTER·Gll 1 0 2 
0800 ONE STOP A MI0a 0 0 0 
0810 ABSENTEE 1 0 2 
0820 PROVISIONAL 1 0 0 
0830 TRANSFER MI00 2 1 0 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY . NC OFFICIAL 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

RUN DAT£:10/18/II II:}] AM OCTOBER 11. 2011 REPORT·EL52 PAGE 0006 

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 
FAYETTEVILLE COUNCIL DIST 4 

Select: 1 
01 = Chal mers L. McDougald 315 33.40 
02 = Bob Inman 105 11 .13 03 =­ O.J . Haire 523 55 .46 

.... .. ...... . . . . . ...... 

01 02 03 
... . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

0130 CC03 CROSS CREEK 03 10 8 13 
0230 CC13 CROSS CREEK 13 22 5 48 
0260 CC16 CROSS CREEK 16 34 0 86 
0270 CC17 CROSS CREEK 17 28 2 19 
0310 CC21 CROSS CREEK 21 70 45 115 
0370 CC26 CROSS CREEK 26 38 8 94 
0380 CC27 CROSS CREEK 27 5 1 15 
0440 CC32 CROSS CREEK 32 29 4 48 
0450 CC33 CROSS CREEK 33 23 7 28 
0640 HR02 MORGANTON RO 2 49 25 52 
0770 G2E·2 WESTAREA·2·G2 0 0 0 
0800 ONE STOP A HI00 4 0 3 
0810 ABSENTEE 1 0 2 
0820 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 
0830 TRANSFER MI00 2 0 0 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS CUMBERLAND COUNTY. NC OFFICIAL 
PRI~~Y ELECTION 

RUN DATE: 10/18/11 11:17 AM OCTOBER II. 2011 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007 

FAYETTEVILLE COUNCIL DIST 6 
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 

Select : 1 
01 ~ Jeffrey Long 135 18.49 
02 = Bill Crisp 506 69.32 03 = Jason Brody 89 12.19 

... .. - - .. .... .. .. .. . .. .. .. ..... ~ 

01 02 03 
. . . . . . . . ­ . ... .. . . . . . 

0020 AH49 ARRAN HILLS 20 104 14 
0030 G5A·l AU~~-1 ·G5 11 123 15 
0040 G5A·2 AUMAN·2·G5 9 24 I 
0070 G5C BRENTWOOD-G5 0 8 3 
0470 GSB CUMBERLAND IA·G8 13 22 4 
0480 CU02 CUI~BERLAND 2 34 57 14 
0490 G8C CUHBERLAND 3-G8 15 12 3 
0500 G8A CUMBERLAND 4-G8 16 71 11 
0730 GlOC STONEY POINT I-GIO 6 40 15 
0740 GIOA STONEY POINT 2·610 9 39 7 
0800 ONE STOP A HI00 0 2 2 
0810 ABSENTEE 1 2 0 
0820 PROVISIONAL 1 2 0 
0830 TRANSFER MI00 0 0 0 


